TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF THE ENTIRE EQUITY INTEREST IN DKSH PERFORMANCE MATERIALS MALAYSIA SDN BHD BY DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD TO DKSH SWITZERLAND LTD (Proposed Disposal)

## **DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD**

**Type** Announcement

Subject TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS)

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

**Description** DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF THE ENTIRE EQUITY INTEREST IN DKSH PERFORMANCE MATERIALS MALAYSIA SDN BHD BY DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD TO DKSH SWITZERLAND

LTD (Proposed Disposal)

We refer to our earlier announcement dated December 23, 2021 in relation to the Proposed Disposal ("Announcement"). Unless otherwise stated, abbreviations used herein shall have the same meaning as those defined in the Announcement.

The Board of Directors of DKSH Holdings (Malaysia) Berhad ("DHMB") wishes to announce that the Proposed Disposal has been completed on January 4, 2022. As a result, DKSH Performance Materials Malaysia Sdn Bhd has ceased as a wholly-owned subsidiary of DHMB on even date.

This announcement is dated January 4, 2022.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
Stock Name	DKSH
Date Announced	04 Jan 2022
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-04012022-00041